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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET 
THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Application Acronyms: 
[NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [NSL-Non-Standard Location] 

[DD-Directional Drilling] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

[J] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] ~ » j j J o ^ 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Directional Drilling f C K S ^ " CD 

H NSL • NSP • DD B SD c 

i -
Check One Only for [B] and [C] ro 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

CL2 
f~'-.' 

3 r r - i 
.c- S3 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery Q r~j 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • LPI • EOR • PPR ^ 

[2] 'NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 

[A] Bl Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] 59 Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] • Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] n Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] B For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] • Waivers are Attached 
[3] INFORMATION / DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE Statement of Understanding 

I hereby certify that I , or personnel under my supervision, have read and complied with all applicable Rules and 
Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division. Further, I assert that the attached application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and where applicable, verify that all interest (Wl, 
RI, ORRI) is common. I understand that any omission of data, information or notification is cause to have the 
application package returned with no action taken. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with supervisory capacity. 

Christian J Affeld ^ ^ i ^ ^ ^ Petroleum Engineer January 22, 2001 
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 



January 22, 2001 

Chevron 

Chevron 

Chevron U.S.A. Production Company 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland, TX 79702 

Administrative Application For 
Nonstandard Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont (Pro Gas) Pool 
Harry Leonard NCT-A # 15 
1980' FSL and 760' FWL, Unit L 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Dept. 
Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Attn: Mr. Stogner 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. respectfully requests your approval of this administrative 
application for Non-Standard Location and Simultaneous Dedication. 

Chevron is planning to drill the Harry Leonard NCT-A # 15 in the Eumont (Pro Gas) 
Pool. We are requesting the approval of this nonstandard gas well location. It is also 
our desire to simultaneously dedicate the existing 480 acre Non-Standard Gas 
Proration Unit assigned to our Harry Leonard NCT-A wells # 3, # 6, # 7, # 12, # 13, and 
# 14 (Order R-3253 (SD)) to all six wells. This 480 acre GPU consist of NE/4 and S/2 
of Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Chevron respectfully requests your approval of this administrative application for Non­
standard Location and Simultaneous Dedication. 



Attachments to this request include: 
• Commercial Map with Proration Unit Outline and Offset Operators 
• Form C-102 plat 
• Copy of Order NSL-3253-(SD) Dated 5/28/1993 
• List of "Affected Persons" as defined in Division Rule 1207.A(2) 
• Copy of Letters to Affected Persons 
• Copy of Certified Mailing Labels 
• Supporting Evidence 

All offset operators have been properly notified by certified mail in compliance with 
Division rules and orders and the stipulated declaratory judgement of the district court 
of the Santa Fe County, dated January 4, 2001. If you have any questions or require 
any further information concerning this application, please feel free to contact me. 

Yours very truly, 

C.J. Affeld 
Chevron U.S.A. Production Co. 
Petroleum Engineer 
Midland, Texas 
ph. (915) 687-7271 
fx. (915) 687-7905 
e-mail: caff@chevron.com 

Attachments 

cc: CJ Affeld - Engineering 
Bill Dees - Geology 
Marcia Barabash - Land 
Janice Ripley - Regulatory 
Central Files 
Nathan Mouser - Field 
Hobbs District Office 



Chevron U.S.A. Production Co. 
Administrative Application For Non-Standard Location and Simultaneous Dedication 

Eumont (Pro Gas) Pool 
Harry Leonard NCT-A #15 

1980' FSL and 760' FWL, Unit L, Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
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Joint or I n f i l l Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

1 
1 # 3 

! • 

.. .. .. i 

#14 

• -

760' C 

.5 SPC NME 
NAD 1927 

N=533621 
E=831401 
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#13 
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• 
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#12 I 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify the the information 

contained herein, is true and complete to the 

beet of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature 

Printed Name 

TiUc 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that tha wall location shcrum 

on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

actual surveys made by me or under my 

supervison, and that the same is true and 

correct to the best of my belief. 

JANUARY 10, 2001 
Date Surveyed .'< ~ ! ! 

Signature.* it Seal' of, 
Professional Surveyor 

AWB 

Certif icate 7 No. . RONALD J. EIDS0N 3239 
GARY EipSON 12641 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

7/r 

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 3088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
(505) B27-58D0 

GOVERNOR 

ANITA LOCKWOOD 
CABINET SECRETARY 

May 28, 1993 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland, TX 79702 

Attention: F. S. Godbold, III 
Administrative Order NSL-3253(SD) 

Dear Mr. Godbold: 

Reference is made to your application dated May 3, 1993 for an unorthodox Eumont gas 
well location in an existing non-standard 480-acre gas spacing and proration unit (GPU) for 
said Eumont Gas Pool comprising the NE/4 and S/2 of Section 22, Township 21 South, 
Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. Said GPU was authorized by Division 
Administrative Order NSP-944, dated April 12, 1974, and upheld by Division Order No. R-
5549, dated October 25, 1977. Said GPU had dedicated thereon the Harry Leonard (NCT-
A) Well Nos. 3, 7, and 12 located in Units B, M, and P, respectively, of said Section 22. 

In the last quarter of 1991 the Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 13, located at a standard 
gas well location in Unit J of said Section 22 was included in the subject GPU. 

It is our understanding that the subject well to be considered at this time is completed in 
the Eumont Oil Pool, however said well will be plugged back and recompieted in the upper 
Eumont Gas Pool upon issuance of this order. 

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2(c) of the Special Rules and 
Regulations for the Eumont Gas Pool, as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8170 as 
amended, the following described well located at an unorthodox gas well location is hereby 
approved: 

Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No/6 
660 FSL - 1980' FWL (Unit N) 



Administrative Order NSL-3253 
Chevron U.SA., Inc. 
May 28, 1993 
Page 2 

Also, you are hereby authorized to simultaneously dedicate Eumont Gas production from 
the Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 6 with the Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well Nos. 3, 7, 
12 and 13. Furthermore, you are hereby permitted to produce the allowable assigned the 
subject GPU from all of said wells in any proportion. 

WJL/MES/ag 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 
NM State Land Office - Santa Fe 



Chevron U.S.A. Production Co. 
Administrative Application For Non-Standard Location and Simultaneous Dedication 

Eumont (Pro Gas) Pool 
Harry Leonard NCT-A # 15 

1980' F S L and 760' FWL, Unit L, Section 22, T-21-S, Fi-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Affected Persons 

TEXACO 
500 N. Loraine 

Midland, Texas 79702 

BP 
P. O. Box 3092 

Houston, Texas 77250 

HARTMAN, DOYLE 
500 N. Main 

Midland, Texas 79701 

MELTON, JOE DRILLING 
P. O. Box 4203 

Midland, Texas 79704 

EXXON 
P.O. Box 4697 

Houston, Texas 77210 

CONOCO Inc. 
10 Desta Drive, Ste. 100W 

Midland, Texas 79705 

OXY U.S.A. 
P. O. Box 50250 

Midland, Texas 79702 



Chevron 

Cl e 'O 0 
January 22, 2001 

Chevron U.S.A. Production Company 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland, TX 79702 

Administrative Application For 
Nonstandard Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont (Pro Gas) Pool 
Harry Leonard NCT-A # 15 
1980' FSL and 760' FWL, Unit L 
Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Conoco, Inc. 
10 Desta Drive, Ste 100W 
Midland, Texas 79705 

New Mexico Operations Director: 

Attached is a copy of an administrative application to the NMOCD for a nonstandard 
location and simultaneous dedication and of a standard location for the Harry Leonard 
NCT-A # 15 to be drilled and operated by Chevron U.S.A. 

"Affected Persons", as defined in Division Rule 1207.A(2), are required by NMOCD 
Rule 104.D (2) to be notified. "Affected Persons" are allowed 20 days from the 
Division's receipt of this application to file any objections in writing. 

If you have any questions or require any further information concerning this application, 
please feel free to contact me. 

Yo u rs ve ry t ru ly, 

Chevron U.S.A. Production Co. 
Petroleum Engineer 
Midland, Texas 
ph. (915) 687-7271 
fx. (915) 687-7905 
e-mail: caff@chevron.com 

Attachments 



January 22, 2001 

Chevron 

Chevron 

Chevron U.S.A. Production Company 

Administrative Application For 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland, TX 79702 

Nonstandard Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont (Pro Gas) Pool 
Harry Leonard NCT-A # 15 
1980' FSL and 760' FWL, Unit L 
Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Texaco 
500 N. Loraine 
Midland, Texas 79702 

New Mexico Operations Director: 

Attached is a copy of an administrative application to the NMOCD for a nonstandard 
location and simultaneous dedication and of a standard location for the Harry Leonard 
NCT-A # 15 to be drilled and operated by Chevron U.S.A. 

"Affected Persons", as defined in Division Rule 1207.A(2), are required by NMOCD 
Rule 104.D (2) to be notified. "Affected Persons" are allowed 20 days from the 
Division's receipt of this application to file any objections in writing. 

If you have any questions or require any further information concerning this application, 
please feel free to contact me. 

Yours very truly, 

C.J. Affeld 
Chevron U.S.A. Production Co. 
Petroleum Engineer 
Midland, Texas 
ph. (915) 687-7271 
fx. (915) 687- 7905 
e-mail: caff@chevron.com 

Attachments 



January 22, 2001 
HI Chevron 

Administrative Application For 

Chevron U.S.A. Production Company 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland. TX 79702 

Nonstandard Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont (Pro Gas) Pool 
Harry Leonard NCT-A # 15 
1980' FSL and 760' FWL, Unit L 
Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

BP 
P. O. Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77250 

New Mexico Operations Director: 

Attached is a copy of an administrative application to the NMOCD for a nonstandard 
location and simultaneous dedication and of a standard location for the Harry Leonard 
NCT-A # 15 to be drilled and operated by Chevron U.S.A. 

"Affected Persons", as defined in Division Rule 1207.A(2), are required by NMOCD 
Rule 104.D (2) to be notified. "Affected Persons" are allowed 20 days from the 
Division's receipt of this application to file any objections in writing. 

If you have any questions or require any further information concerning this application, 
please feel free to contact me. 

Yours very truly, ^ y 

C.J. Affeld 
Chevron U.S.A. Production Co. 
Petroleum Engineer 
Midland, Texas 
ph. (915) 687-7271 
fx. (915) 687-7905 
e-mail: caff@chevron.com 

Attachments 



Chevron 

Cl 111 e n 'O n January 22, 2001 

Administrative Application For 

Chevron U.S.A. Production Company 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland, TX 79702 

Nonstandard Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont (Pro Gas) Pool 
Harry Leonard NCT-A # 15 
1980' FSL and 760' FWL, Unit L 
Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Doyle Hartman 
500 N. Main 
Midland, Texas 79701 

New Mexico Operations Director: 

Attached is a copy of an administrative application to the NMOCD for a nonstandard 
location and simultaneous dedication and of a standard location for the Harry Leonard 
NCT-A #15 to be drilled and operated by Chevron U.S.A. 

"Affected Persons", as defined in Division Rule 1207.A(2), are required by NMOCD 
Rule 104.D (2) to be notified. "Affected Persons" are allowed 20 days from the 
Division's receipt of this application to file any objections in writing. 

If you have any questions or require any further information concerning this application, 
please feel free to contact me. 

Yours very truly, 

C.J. Af fe ld/ 
Chevron U.S.A. Production Co. 
Petroleum Engineer 
Midland, Texas 
ph. (915) 687-7271 
fx. (915) 687-7905 
e-mail: caff@chevron.com 

Attachments 



Chevron 

Ch won January 22, 2001 

Chevron U.S.A. Production Company 

Administrative Application For 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland, TX 79702 

Nonstandard Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont (Pro Gas) Pool 
Harry Leonard NCT-A # 15 
1980' FSL and 760' FWL, Unit L 
Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Joe Melton Drilling 
P. O. Box 4203 
Midland, Texas 79704 

New Mexico Operations Director: 

Attached is a copy of an administrative application to the NMOCD for a nonstandard 
location and simultaneous dedication and of a standard location for the Harry Leonard 
NCT-A # 15 to be drilled and operated by Chevron U.S.A. 

"Affected Persons", as defined in Division Rule 1207.A(2), are required by NMOCD 
Rule 104.D (2) to be notified. "Affected Persons" are allowed 20 days from the 
Division's receipt of this application to file any objections in writing. 

If you have any questions or require any further information concerning this application, 
please feel free to contact me. 

Yours very truly, 

Chevron U.S.A. Production Co. 
Petroleum Engineer 
Midland, Texas 
ph. (915) 687-7271 
fx. (915) 687-7905 
e-mail: caff@chevron.com 

Attachments 



Chevron 

January 22, 2001 

Chevron U.S.A. Production Company 
P.O. Box 1150 

Administrative Application For Midland, TX 79702 
Nonstandard Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont (Pro Gas) Pool 
Harry Leonard NCT-A #15 
1980' FSL and 760' FWL, Unit L 
Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Exxon 
P. O. Box 4697 
Houston, Texas 77210 

New Mexico Operations Director: 

Attached is a copy of an administrative application to the NMOCD for a nonstandard 
location and simultaneous dedication and of a standard location for the Harry Leonard 
NCT-A # 15 to be drilled and operated by Chevron U.S.A. 

"Affected Persons", as defined in Division Rule 1207.A(2), are required by NMOCD 
Rule 104.D (2) to be notified. "Affected Persons" are allowed 20 days from the 
Division's receipt of this application to file any objections in writing. 

If you have any questions or require any further information concerning this application, 
please feel free to contact me. 

C.J. Affeld / 
Chevron U.S.A. Production Co. 
Petroleum Engineer 
Midland, Texas 
ph. (915) 687-7271 
fx. (915) 687-7905 
e-mail: caff@chevron.com 

Attachments 



Chevron 

£1 11 !¥l Fi '0 n January 22, 2001 

Chevron ULS.A. Production Company 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland. TX 79702 Administrative Application For 

Nonstandard Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont (Pro Gas) Pool 
Harry Leonard NCT-A # 15 
1980' FSL and 760' FWL, Unit L 
Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E 
Lea County. New Mexico 

Oxy U.S.A. 
P. O. Box 50250 
Midland, Texas 79702 

New Mexico Operations Director: 

Attached is a copy of an administrative application to the NMOCD for a nonstandard 
location and simultaneous dedication and of a standard location for the Harry Leonard 
NCT-A # 15 to be drilled and operated by Chevron U.S.A. 

"Affected Persons", as defined in Division Rule 1207.A(2), are required by NMOCD 
Rule 104.D (2) to be notified. "Affected Persons" are allowed 20 days from the 
Division's receipt of this application to file any objections in writing. 

If you have any questions or require any further information concerning this application, 
please feel free to contact me. 

Yours venUruly, 

C.J. Affeld ^ 
Chevron U.S.A. Production Co. 
Petroleum Engineer 
Midland, Texas 
ph. (915) 687-7271 
fx. (915) 687-7905 
e-mail: caff@chevron.com 

Attachments 



Chevron U.S.A. Production Co. 
Administrative Application For Simultaneous Dedication 

Eumont (Pro Gas) Pool 
H. L. Leonard NCT-A #15 

1980' FSL and 760' FWL, Unit L 
Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E 

Supporting Evidence 

In September of 2000 the WA Ramsay NCT A #43 well in the adjoining lease (T:21S 
R:36E S:27) was worked over in the Eumont with a fracture stimulation. This is the 
ninth Eumont gas well in the 640-acre WA Ramsay NCT A lease. Two of the wells are 
direct offsets to the WA Ramsay NCT A #43 to the East, West and a third is diagonally 
offset to the Southwest (Figure 1). There is a dip in production in August, this is due to 
the El Paso line explosion that caused production to be shut down for 2 weeks. The 
WA Ramsay #42 is completed lower in the Eumont (Queen and Penrose) and has 
experienced some difficulty recovering from the El Paso Shut down. The WA Ramsay 
#44, #46, and #43 are all completed in the same interval and have not seen adverse 
affects to production from the recompletion of the WA Ramsay NCT A #43 (Figure 2). 
The lease production has shown an increase in production and reserves from the WA 
Ramsay NCT A lease that would otherwise have gone undeveloped (Figure 3). 

The WA Ramsay lease is analogous to the H. L. Leonard lease and the same 
increased Gas production and increased reserves response is expected in the H. L. 
Leonard Lease. The Geology for the WA Ramsay lease is similar to the H. L. Leonard 
lease of the proposed new well location and therefore an additional well location is 
necessary to efficiently and economically drain the proration unit to prevent waste and 
protect correlative rights. 

Wa Ramsay #43 Direct Offsets 

Figure 1 Figure 2 



Figure 3 
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FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
COUNTY OF SANTA FE 

DOYLE HARTMAN, OIL OPERATOR, 

Plaintiff, 

v. No. D-0101-CV9902927 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION, LORI WROTENBERY, DIVISION 
DIRECTOR, 

Defendants. 

STIPULATED DECLARATORY JUDGMENT 

Plaintiff Doyle Hartman, Oil Operator filed his Motion for Summary Judgment 

herein on December 15, 2000, which was supported by a Memorandum and Affidavit of 

Linda Land. The defendants New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("Division") and Lori 

Wrotenbery, Division Director, agree to the granting of the plaintiffs motion by the entry 

of this Declaratory Judgment in the terms hereafter stated and the Court being fully 

advised IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED AND DECREED as follows: 

1. The approval of drilling an additional well or wells on a spacing unit ("infill 

drilling") in the Eumont and Jalmat Gas Pools shall be administered in a manner that 

affords due process to affected parties, including notice, an opportunity to object and in 

the case of objection a right to public hearing in accordance with Division Rule 104. 

2. In accordance with those principles it is provided that in the event an 

operator files an application with the Division for approval of an additional well or wells 

in the Eumont Gas Pool or the Jalmat Gas Pool, which if allowed would result in spacing 



of less than 160 acres per well on a proration unit, the infill well or wells may be 

permitted only after notice pursuant to Division Rule 1207A(2) and opportunity for 

hearing for affected persons. The application must be supported by evidence that the 

additional well or wells are necessary to efficiently and economically drain the proration 

unit, will prevent waste and protect correlative rights. 

3. Each party shall bear their own costs and fees incurred in this matter. 

JUDGE JIM HALL 

JAMES A. HALL 
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

AGREED AND APPROVED: 

GALLEGOS LAW FIRM, P.C. 

/J.E. GALLEGOS 
MICHAEL J. CONDON 

Attorneys for Doyle Hartman, Oil Operator 

MARILYN S. HEBERT 
Attorney for New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division and Lori Wrotenbery, Director 

2 



HOLLAND & HART LLP 
A N D 

CAMPBELL & CARR 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

DENVER • ASPEN 
BOULDER • COLORADO SPRINGS 
DENVER TECH CENTER 
BILLINGS » BOISE 
CHEYENNE • JACKSON HOLE 
SALT LAKE CITY • SANTA FE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

SUITE 1 
110 NORTH GUADALUPE 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 -6525 
MAILING ADDRESS 

RO. BOX 2208 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

TELEPHONE (505) 988-4421 
FACSIMILE (505) 983-6043 
www.hollandhart.com 

August 2, 2001 
CD 

T" 

HAND DELIVERED <= 
i 

Mr. Michael E. Stogner ^ 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 5=5 

Minerals and Natural Resources IL 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive c z 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Chevron U.S.A. Production Company 

Administrative application for simultaneous dedication of Eumont gas 
production to the previously approved 160-acre non-standard gas spacing 
and proration unit comprising the SE/4 of Section 28, Township 21 South, 
Range 36 East, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico (approved by 
Division Administrative Order NSP-272 dated June 27, 1956) from 
Chevron U.S.A., Inc's S. E. Fulton Wells No. 1, 2, 5, and 6. 

Administrative application for: (i) an unorthodox infill gas well location 
for the proposed Harry Leonard NCT-A Well 15 (API No. 30-025-35396) 
to be drilled 1980 feet from the South line and 760 feet from the West line 
(Unit L) of Section 22; and (ii) simultaneous dedication of Eumont gas 
production to the previously approved 480-acre non-standard gas spacing 
and proration unit comprising the NE/4 and S/2 of Section 22, Township 
21 South, Range 36 East, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico 
(authorized by Division Administrative Order NSP-944, dated April 12, 
1974, and upheld by Division Order No. R-5549, issued in Case No. 6041 
on October 25, 1977) from Chevron's Harry Leonard NCT-A Wells No. 3, 
6, 7, 12, 13, 14, and 15. 

Dear Mr. Stogner; 

Each of the above-referenced administrative applications was filed by Chevron in 
January 2001. At the time these applications were filed, there were no clear procedures 



Letter to Michael E. Stogner 
August 2, 2001 
Page 2. 

in either in the Division's rules governing the Eumont Gas Pool or the Stipulated 
Declaratory Judgment issued by the First Judicial District Court in Santa Fe County, 
New Mexico on December 15, 2000, for administrative review of applications for 
additional infill wells in the Eumont gas pool which result in spacing of less than 160 
acres per well on a proration unit. Accordingly, by letters from the Division dated 
February 13, 2001, these applications were set for hearing. At the request of Chevron, 
these cases have been continued on several occasions and are currently scheduled for 
hearing on August 9, 2001. 

In our discussion of this date you advised me that the Stipulated Declaratory 
Judgment has been amended and that the procedures for administrative review of these 
application have been clarified so that it may be possible for the Division to consider 
these application without the necessity of a hearing. I f the amended Stipulated 
Declaratory Judgment allows, Chevron requests that the above-referenced applications 
be considered for administrative approval and, i f they can be administratively approved, 
that Division Cases 12609 and 12610 be dismissed. 

Your attention to this request is appreciated. 

William F. Carr ' 
Attorney for Chevron U.S.A. 
Production Company 

Cc: C. J. Affeld 



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

GARY E. JOHNSON Lori Wrotenbery 
Governor Director 

Jennifer A. Salisbury Oil Conservation Division 
Cabinet Secretary 

July 5,2001 

James A. Hall 
District Judge, Division JJ 
First Judicial District Court 
P.O. Box 2268 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Re: Doyle Hartman, Oil Operator v. The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Lori 
Wrotenbery, Division Director, First Judicial District Cause No. D-0101-
CV9902927 

Dear Judge Hall, 

Counsel for the Division in this matter, Lyn Hebert, has left the Energy, Minerals and 
Natural Resources Department and for the time being I am handling this matter. 

Please find enclosed the original and several copies of a proposed Amended Stipulated 
Declaratory Judgment in the above-referenced case. If appropriate, the parties desire that 
you execute the Amended Judgment. 

As you recall, the parties agreed to entry ofa Stipulated Declaratory Judgment, which 
was executed and filed on January 4, 2001. Since entry of the Judgment, minor issues 
have arisen with regard to its proper interpretation, and the parties conferred recently and 
agreed to minor amendments to clarify its meaning. The changes from the original 
Judgment are found in paragraph 2 and paragraph 3. 

If you desire further explanation of the changes, I will be happy to request a hearing for 
presentment. 

Thank you very much for your further consideration of this matter. 

Stephen C. Ross 
Assistant General Counsel 

Cc: J.E. Gallegos 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us 



FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
COUNTY OF SANTA FE 

DOYLE HARTMAN, OIL OPERATOR, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION, LORI WROTENBERY, DIVISION 
DIRECTOR, 

Defendants. 

No. D-0101-CV9902927 

AMENDED STIPULATED DECLARATORY JUDGMENT 

Plaintiff Doyle Hartman, Oil Operator filed his Motion for Summary Judgment 

herein on December 15, 2000, which was supported by a Memorandum and Affidavit of 

Linda Land. The defendants New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("Division") and Lori 

Wrotenbery, Division Director, agreed to the granting of the plaintiffs motion by the 

entry of a Declaratory Judgment and that judgment should be modified to provide the 

terms hereafter stated and the Court being fully advised IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED 

AND DECREED as follows: 

1. The approval of drilling an additional well or wells on a spacing unit ("infill 

drilling") in the Eumont and Jalmat Gas Pools shall be administered in a manner that 

affords due process to affected parties, including notice, an opportunity to object and in 

the case of objection a right to public hearing in accordance with Division Rule 104. 

2. In accordance with those principles it is provided that in the event an 

operator files an application with the Division for approval of an additional well or wells 



in the Eumont Gas Pool or the Jalmat Gas Pool, which if allowed would result in spacing 

of less than 160 acres per well on a proration unit, the infill well or wells may be 

permitted only after notice pursuant to Division Rule 1207A(2) and opportunity for 

hearing for affected persons. Once notice is provided, the Division may process the 

application in a manner consistent with paragraph 3, herein, and otherwise consistent 

with the Division's practice, its Rules and Regulations and the Oil and Gas Act. 

3. If no affected person timely objects and Division rules allow for 

administrative approval of the application, the application may be processed 

administratively and approved or denied by the Division without hearing. If an affected 

person timely objects, the Division shall set the matter for hearing. 

4. This order will not impact or affect any administrative approvals issued 

prior to December 15, 2000, except for those orders which were the subject of this 

litigation. 

5. Each party shall bear their own costs and fees incurred in this matter. 

JAMES A. HALL 
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

AGREED AND APPROVED: 

GALLEGOS LAW FIRM, P.C. 

Attorneys for Doyle Hartman, Oil Operator 

2 



STEPHEN C. ROSS 
Attorney for New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division and Lori Wrotenbery, Director 

3 



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

Jennifer A. Salisbury 
Cabinet Secretary 

GARY E. JOHNSON 
Governor February 13,2001 

Lori Wrotenbery 
Director 

Oil Conservation Division 

Chevron U.S.A. Production Company 
P. O. Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attention: C. J . Affeld 

Re: Administrative application for: (i) an unorthodox infill gas well location for the proposed Harry 
Leonard NCT-A Well No. 15 (API No. 30-025-35396), to be drilled 1980feet from the South 
line and 760feet from the West line (Unit L) of Section 22; and (ii) simultaneous dedication of 
Eumont gas production to the previously approved 480-acre non-standard gas spacing and 
proration unit comprising the NE/4 and S/2 of Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, 
Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico (authorized by Division Administrative Order 
NSP-944, dated April 12, 1974, and upheld by Division Order No. R-5549, issued in Case No. 
6041 on October 25, 1977) from Chevron's Harry Leonard NCT-A Wells No. 3, 6, 7, 12, 13, 
14, and 15. 

Dear Mr. Affeld: 

Since there are no clear procedures for administrative review, either contained in the 
Division's rules governing the Eumont Gas Pool or the stipulated declaratory judgement issued by the 
First Judicial District Court in Santa Fe County, New Mexico on December 15, 2000, for future infill 
gas wells that result in spacing of less than 160 acres per well on a proration unit, your application 
dated January 20, 2001 will be placed on the next available docket scheduled for hearing on March 
8, 2001. 

I have prepared the attached advertisement for this matter. Should you have any questions 
concerning this matter, please contact Mr. William F. Carr, Legal Counsel for Chevron U.S.A., Inc., 
in Santa Fe at (505) 988-4421. 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 
William F. Carr, Legal Counsel for Chevron U.S.A. Production Company - Santa Fe 
Kathy Valdes - NMOCD, Santa Fe 
Florene Davidson NMOCD, Santa Fe 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone:(505)476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us 



CASE /JXo-O^ : Application of Chevron U.S.A., Inc. for an unorthodox infill gas well location 
and simultaneous dedication, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Applicant seeks an exception to the well location requirements provided within the "Special Rules 
and Regulations for the Eumont Gas Pool", as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8170, as 
amended, for an unorthodox Eumont infill gas well location within an existing non-standard 480-
acre gas spacing and proration unit (authorized by Division Administrative Order NSP-944, dated 
April 12, 1974, and upheld by Division Order No. R-5549, issued in Case No. 6041 on October 25, 
1977) comprising the NE/4 and the S/2 of Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, which is 
located approximately one mile northwest of the Eunice-Lea County Airport. The applicant's 
proposed Harry Leonard NCT-A Well No. 15 (API No. 30-025-35396) is to be drilled at an 
unorthodox infill gas well location 1980 feet from the South line and 760 feet from the West line 
(Unit L) of Section 22. This unit is currently dedicated to Chevron U.S.A., Inc.'s: 

(i) Harry Leonard NCT-A Well No. 3 (API No. 30-025-04757), 
located 660 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the East line 
(Unit B) of Section 22; 

(ii) Harry Leonard NCT-A Well No. 7 (API No. 30-025-04760), 
located 660 feet from the South and West lines (Unit M) of Section 
22; 

(iii) Harry Leonard NCT-A Well No. 12 (API No. 30-025-
25496), located at an unorthodox infill gas well location (approved 
by Division Order No. R-5549) 990 feet from the South line and 660 
feet from the East line (Unit P) of Section 22; 

(iv) Harry Leonard NCT-A Well No. 13 (API No. 30-025-
31320), located at a standard infill gas well location 1650 feet from 
the South line and 2310 feet from the East line (Unit J) of Section 
22; 

(v) Harry Leonard NCT-A Well No. 6 (API No. 30-025-04759), 
located at an unorthodox infill gas well location [approved by 
Division Administrative Order NSL-3253 (SD), dated May 28, 
1993] 660 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the West line 
(Unit N) of Section 22; 

(vi) Harry Leonard NCT-A Well No. 14 (API No. 30-025-32154), 
located at a standard infill gas well location 1760 feet from the North 
line and 990 feet from the East line (Unit H) of Section 22, which is 
a new gas well that was included in this unit in February, 1998. 

Further, the applicant, pursuant to the rules governing the Eumont Gas Pool and the stipulated 



declaratory judgement issued by the First Judicial District Court in Santa Fe County, New Mexico 
on December 15, 2000, seeks to simultaneously dedicate Eumont gas production to this 480-acre 
unit from all seven of the above-described Harry Leonard NCT-A Wells No. 3, 6, 7, 12, 13, 14, and 
15. 

Note: Records indicate that Chevron U.S.A., Inc.'s Harry Leonard NCT-A Well No. 8 (API No. 30-
025-04761), located 660 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the East line (Unit O) of 
Section 22, is a Eumont oil well that is currently dedicated to a standard 40-acre oil spacing and 
proration unit comprising the SW/4 SE/4 of Section 22. It will be necessary for the applicant to 
address this matter at the time of the hearing. 



BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR 
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: 

CASE NO. 6041 
Order No. R-5549 

APPLICATION OF GULF OIL CORPORATION 
FOR AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION, AND 
SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION, LEA COUNTY, 
NEW MEXICO. 

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 

BY THE COMMISSION; 

This cause came on f o r hearing a t 9 a.m. on September 28, 
1977, a t Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. N u t t e r . 

NOW, on t h i s 25th day o f October, 19 77, the Commission, 
a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the 
r e c o r d , and the recommendations o f the Examiner, and being f u l l y 
advised i n the premises, 

FINDS; 

(1) That due p u b l i c n o t i c e having been given as r e q u i r e d 
by law, the Commission has j u r i s d i c t i o n o f t h i s cause and the 
su b j e c t matter t h e r e o f . 

(2) That the a p p l i c a n t , Gulf O i l C o r p o r a t i o n , seeks 
approval o f an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n f o r i t s Harry Leonard 
NCT-A Well No. 12 l o c a t e d i n U n i t P o f Section 22, Township 21 
South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

(3) That a p p l i c a n t f u r t h e r proposes t o simultaneously 
dedicate the above-described w e l l t o a p r e v i o u s l y approved 480-
acre non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t comprising the SW/4 and E/2 o f 
s a i d Section 22 which i s p r e s e n t l y dedicated t o a p p l i c a n t ' s 
Harry Leonard NCT-A Wells Nos. 3 and 7, l o c a t e d , r e s p e c t i v e l y , 
i n U n i t s B and M o f said Section 22. 

(4) That approval o f the s u b j e c t a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l a f f o r d 
the a p p l i c a n t the o p p o r t u n i t y t o produce i t s j u s t and e q u i t a b l e 
share o f the gas i n the s u b j e c t p o o l , w i l l prevent the economic 
l o s s caused by the d r i l l i n g o f unnecessary w e l l s , avoid the 
augmentation o f r i s k a r i s i n g from the d r i l l i n g of an excessive 
number o f w e l l s , and w i l l otherwise prevent waste and p r o t e c t 
c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s . 
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Order No. R-5549 

(5) That Commission Order NSP-944, dated A p r i l 4, 1974, 
which p r e v i o u s l y approved the s u b j e c t u n i t , should be superseded. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 

(1) That an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n f o r the Gulf O i l 
Co r p o r a t i o n Harry Leonard NCT-A Well No. 12 l o c a t e d i n U n i t P o f 
Sect i o n 22, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Eumont Gas 
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, i s hereby approved, s a i d w e l l t o be 
simultaneously dedicated w i t h a p p l i c a n t ' s Harry Leonard NCT-A Wells 
Nos. 3 and 7, l o c a t e d i n Unit s B and M, r e s p e c t i v e l y , o f s a i d 
Section 22, t o a p r e v i o u s l y approved 480-acre m u l t i p l e w e l l non­
standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t comprising the SW/4 and E/2 o f s a i d 
Section 22. 

(2) That Commission Order NSP-94 4 i s hereby superseded. 

(3) That j u r i s d i c t i o n o f t h i s cause i s r e t a i n e d f o r the 
e n t r y o f such f u r t h e r orders as the Commission may deem necessary. 

DONE a t Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year h e r e i n ­
above designated. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

S E A L 

j r / 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2 0 8 8 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 87501 

April 12, 1974 

Gulf Oil Company 
P. 0. Box 670 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Attention: Mr. C. D. Borland 
Administrative Order NSP-944 
(Corrected) 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to your application for a 480-acre non­
standard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool consisting 
of the following acreage: 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM 
Section 22: E/2 & SW/4 

I t i s understood that this unit i s to be dedicated to your 
Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 3 located 660 feet from the North 
line and 1980 feet from the East line of said Section 22 and your 
Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 7 located 660 feet from the South 
line and 660 feet from the West line of said Section 22. 

By authority granted me under the provisions of Hule 104 D I I , 
you are hereby authorized to operate the above-described acreage 
as a non-standard gas proration unit. 

Very truly yours, 

A. L. PORTER, J r . 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/JEK/dr 
cc: Oil Conservation Commission - Hobbs 

Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 
State Land Office - Santa Fe 
Proration Department, OCC - Santa Fe 



I. R. TRUJILLO 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N CHAIRMAN 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
P. 0. BOX 2QS8 - SANTA FE 

LAND COMMISSIONER 

ALEX J. ARMIJO 
MEMBER 

87501 
STATE GEOLOGIST 

A. L. PORTER, JR. 
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR A p r i l 4, 1974 

Gulf O i l Co sip any 
P. 0. Bo:; 670 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Atten t i o n : Hr. C. D. Borland 

Administrative Order NSP-944 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to your application for a 480-acre non-standard 
gas proration u n i t i n tha Eumont Gas Pool consisting of the following 
acreage: 

I t i s understood that this u n i t i s to be dedicated to your Harry 
Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 3 located 660 feet frcm the Norm l i n e and 19SO 
feet i r o n the East l i n e of said Section 22 and your Harry Leonard (NCT-A) 
Weil No. 7 located 660 feet from the South l i n e and 560 feet from the Wesr 
l i n e of said Section 22. 

By authority grauced aie under the provisions of Rule 104 D I I , you 
are hereby authorized to operate hue above-described acreage as a non­
standard gas proration u n i t . 

fe..?/J.S: i / d r 

cc: O i l Conservation Co-uiission - Hobbs 
Oil & Gas Engineering Coaraittee - Hobbs 
State Land Office - Santa Fe 
Proration Department, OCC - Santa Fe 

LEA COUNTY, NET! MEXICO 
TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NNPH 
Saction 22: E/2 SN/4 

A. L. PORTZR, Jr. 
Secretary-Director 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 20BB 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
(505) B27-58O0 

GOVERNOR 

ANITA LOCKWOQQ 
CABINET SECRETARY 

May 28, 1993 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland, TX 79702 

Attention: F. S. Godbold, III 
Administrative Order NSL-3253(SD) 

Dear Mr. Godbold: 

Reference is made to your application dated May 3, 1993 for an unorthodox Eumont gas 
well location in an existing non-standard 480-acre gas spacing and proration unit (GPU) for 
said Eumont Gas Pool comprising the NE/4 and S/2 of Section 22, Township 21 South, 
Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. Said GPU was authorized by Division 
Administrative Order NSP-944, dated April 12, 1974, and upheld by Division Order No. R-
5549, dated October 25, 1977. Said GPU had dedicated thereon the Harry Leonard (NCT-
A) Well Nos. 3, 7, and 12 located in Units B, M, and P, respectively, of said Section 22. 

In the last quarter of 1991 the Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 13, located at a standard 
gas well location in Unit J of said Section 22 was included in the subject GPU. 

It is our understanding that the subject well to be considered at this time is completed in 
the Eumont Oil Pool, however said well will be plugged back and recompleted in the upper 
Eumont Gas Pool upon issuance of this order. 

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2(c) of the Special Rules and 
Regulations for the Eumont Gas Pool, as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8170 as 
amended, the following described well located at an unorthodox gas well location is hereby 
approved: 

Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 6 
660 FSL -1980' FWL (Unit N) 



Administrative Order NSL-3253 
Chevron U.SA., Inc. 
May 28, 1993 
Page 2 

Also, you are hereby authorized to simultaneously dedicate Eumont Gas production from 
the Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 6 with the Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well Nos. 3, 7, 
12 and 13. Furthermore, you are hereby permitted to produce the allowable assigned the 
subject GPU from all of said wells in any proportion. 

WJL/MES/ag 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 
NM State Land Office - Santa Fe 



BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR 
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: 

CASE NO. 6041 
Order No. R-5549 

APPLICATION OF GULF OIL CORPORATION 
FOR AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION, AND 
SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION, LEA COUNTY, 
NEW MEXICO. 

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This cause came on f o r hearing a t 9 a.m. on September 28, 
1977, a t Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. N u t t e r . 

NOW, on t h i s 25th day o f October, 19 77, the Commission, 
a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the 
re c o r d , and the recommendations o f the Examiner, and being f u l l y 
advised i n the premises, 

FINDS: 

(1) That due p u b l i c n o t i c e having been given as r e q u i r e d 
by law, the Commission has j u r i s d i c t i o n o f t h i s cause and the 
su b j e c t m a t t e r t h e r e o f . 

(2) That the a p p l i c a n t , Gulf O i l C o r p o r a t i o n , seeks 
approval o f an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n f o r i t s Harry Leonard 
NCT-A Well No. 12 loc a t e d i n U n i t P o f Section 22, Township 21 
South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

(3) That a p p l i c a n t f u r t h e r proposes t o simultaneously 
dedicate the above-described w e l l t o a p r e v i o u s l y approved 480-
acre non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t comprising the SW/4 and E/2 o f 
s a i d Section 22 which i s p r e s e n t l y dedicated t o a p p l i c a n t ' s 
Harry Leonard NCT-A Wells Nos. 3 and 7, l o c a t e d , r e s p e c t i v e l y , 
i n U n i t s B and M o f said Section 22. 

(4) That approval o f the s u b j e c t a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l a f f o r d 
the a p p l i c a n t the o p p o r t u n i t y t o produce i t s j u s t and e q u i t a b l e 
share o f the gas i n the s u b j e c t p o o l , w i l l prevent the economic 
loss caused by the d r i l l i n g o f unnecessary w e l l s , avoid the 
augmentation o f r i s k a r i s i n g from the d r i l l i n g o f an excessive 
number o f w e l l s , and w i l l otherwise prevent waste and p r o t e c t 
c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s . 
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(5) That Commission Order NSP-944, dated A p r i l 4, 1974, 
which p r e v i o u s l y approved the s u b j e c t u n i t , should be superseded. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 

(1) That an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n f o r the Gulf O i l 
Corporation Harry Leonard NCT-A Well No. 12 l o c a t e d i n U n i t P o f 
Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Eumont Gas 
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, i s hereby approved, said w e l l t o be 
simultaneously dedicated w i t h a p p l i c a n t ' s Harry Leonard NCT-A Wells 
Nos. 3 and 7, lo c a t e d i n Unit s B and M, r e s p e c t i v e l y , of s a i d 
Section 22, t o a p r e v i o u s l y approved 480-acre m u l t i p l e w e l l non­
standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t comprising the SW/4 and E/2 of s a i d 
Section 22. 

(2) That Commission Order NSP-944 i s hereby superseded. 

(3) That j u r i s d i c t i o n o f t h i s cause i s r e t a i n e d f o r the 
e n t r y o f such f u r t h e r orders as the Commission may deem necessary. 

DONE a t Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year h e r e i n ­
above designated. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

S E A L 

j r / 



P*age: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 02/13/01 14:28:15 
0G5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TPIE 

PAGE NO: 1 
Sec : 22 Twp : 21S Rng : 36E S e c t i o n Type : NORMAL 

D | C | B A 
40.00 | 40.00 | 40.00 40.00 
CS | CS ] CS CS 

A01573 0005 J A01573 0005 j B01732 0001 B01732 0001 
AMOCO PRODUCTION j AMOCO PRODUCTION | CHEVRON U S A INC CHEVRON U S A INC 
C U 01/03/39 | C U 01/03/39 j U 02/28/43 U 02/28/43 
A | A A ! A A A 

E | F | G H 
40.00 | 40 .00 | 40.00 40 . 00 
CS ! CS | CS CS 

B03114 0008 | A01375 0017 | B01732 0001 B01732 0001 
OCCIDENTAL PERMIA j ATLANTIC RICHFIEL J CHEVRON U S A INC CHEVRON U S A INC 
C U 09/24/44 | C U 12/05/38 | U 02/28/43 U 02/28/43 
A A | A 1 A A A 

PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF0 7 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV PF11 PF12 

Date: 2/13/2001 Time: 02:51:53 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 02/13/01 14:28:22 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TPIE 

PAGE NO: 2 
Sec : 22 Twp : 2IS Rng : 3 6E S e c t i o n Type : NORMAL 

L ! K 1 J I 
40.00 | 40.00 | 40.00 40.00 
CS | CS | CS CS 

B01732 0001 | B01732 0001 | B01732 0001 B01732 0001 
CHEVRON U S A INC j CHEVRON U S A INC | CHEVRON U S A INC CHEVRON U S A INC 

U 02/28/43 ! U 02/28/43 | U 02/28/43 U 02/28/43 
A A | A | A A A 

M | N | O P 
40.00 | 40 . 00 | 40.00 40.00 
CS ! CS | CS CS 

B01732 0001 j B01732 0001 | B01732 0001 B01732 0001 
CHEVRON U S A INC | CHEVRON U S A INC | CHEVRON U S A INC CHEVRON U S A INC 

02/28/43 | 02/28/43 | 02/28/43 02/28/43 
A | A 1 A A 

PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV PF11 PF12 

Date: 2/13/2001 Time: 02:51:56 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 02/13/01 14:30:02 
OG6C101 C101-APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OGOMES -TPIE 

OGRID I d n : 4323 API W e l l No: 30 25 35396 APD Status(A/C/P): A 
Opr Name, Addr: CHEVRON U S A INC A p r v l / C n c l Date : 02-06-2001 

PO BOX J SECTION 975R 

CONCORD,CA 94 524 

Prop I d n : 2 666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A Well No: 15 

U/L Sec Township Range Lot I d n N o r t h / S o u t h East/West 

Surfa c e Locn : L 22 21S 36E FTG 1980 F S FTG 760 F W 
OCD U/L : L API County : 25 

Work typ(N/E/D/P/A) : N W e l l typ(O/G/M/l/S/W/C): G Cable/Rotary (C/R) : F 
Lease t y p (F/S/P/N/J/U/'I) : P Ground L e v e l E l e v a t i o n : 3594 

S t a t e Lease No: M u l t i p l e Comp (S/M/C) : S 
Prpsd Depth : 3750 Prpsd Frmtn : YATES-7RQ 

E0009: E n t e r d a t a t o m o d i f y r e c o r d 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 PF08 PF09 PRINT PF10 C102 PF11 HISTORY PF12 

Date: 2/13/2001 Time: 02:53:38 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 02/13/01 14:29:31 
OG6IWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS OGOMES -TPIE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn 

30 25 32154 E f f Date : 02-28-1994 WC Status 
7 6480 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS) 

43 23 CHEVRON U S A INC 
2 666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 

: A 

Well No : 014 
GL E l e v a t i o n : 3583 

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A) 

B.H. Locn 
Lot I d e n t i f i e r 
Dedicated Acre 
Lease Type 

H 22 

480 . 00 
P 

21S 36E FTG 1760 F N FTG 990 F E 

Type of c o n s o l i d a t i o n (Comm, U n i t , Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 PF08 PF09 PF10 NEXT-WC PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 

Date: 2/13/2001 Time: 02:53:04 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
0G6ACRE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
Prop Idn 
Spacing Unit 
Sect/Twp/Rng 
Dedicated Land 

ONGARD 
Cl02-DEDICATE ACREAGE 

30 25 32154 E f f Date : 07-30-1993 
764 8 0 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS) 

2 666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 
39727 OCD Order : NSL 3253 

Acreage : 4 8 0.00 

02/13/01 14:29:35 
OGOMES -TPIE 

Page No : 1 

Well No : 
Simultaneous Dedication: 
Revised C102? (Y/N) : 

014 

S Base U/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L/W Ownership L o t I d n 

A 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
B 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
G 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
H 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
I 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
J 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
K 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
L 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
M 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 

E0005: Enter data t o modify or PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 
PF07 BKWD PF0 8 FWD PF0 9 PF10 LAND PF11 NXTSEC 

PF06 
PF12 

CONFIRM 
RECONF 

Date: 2/13/2001 Time: 02:53:08 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
0G6IWCM 

ONGARD 
INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS 

02/13/01 14:31:15 
OGOMES -TPIE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn 

30 25 4760 E f f Date : 01-01-1900 WC Status 
7 6480 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS) 

432 3 CHEVRON U S A INC 
2 666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 

A 

Well No : 007 
GL E l e v a t i o n : 3571 

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A) 

B.H. Locn 
Lot I d e n t i f i e r 
Dedicated Acre 
Lease Type 

M 22 

480.00 
S 

21S 36E FTG 660 F S FTG 660 F W A 

Type of c o n s o l i d a t i o n (Comm, U n i t , Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 PF08 PF09 PF10 NEXT-WC PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 

Date: 2/13/2001 Time: 02:54:47 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
0G6ACRE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
Prop Idn 
Spacing Unit 
Sect/Twp/Rng 
Dedicated Land 

ONGARD 
CIO2-DEDICATE ACREAGE 

02/13/01 14:31:2C 
OGOMES -TPIE 

Page No : 1 
30 25 4760 E f f Date : 07-30-1993 
7 6480 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS) 

2666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A Well No : 007 
3 972 7 OCD Order : NSL 3253 Simultaneous Dedication: 

Acreage : 480.00 Revised C102? (Y/N) : 

S Base U/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L/W Ownership L o t I d n 

A 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
B 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
G 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
H 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
I 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
J 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
K 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
L 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
M 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 

E0005: Enter data t o modify or PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 LAND PF11 NXTSEC PF12 RECONF 

Date: 2/13/2001 Time: 02:54:52 PM 



F<age : 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 02/13/01 14:28:3E 
OG6IWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS OGOMES -TPIE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn 

30 25 4757 E f f Date : 01-01-1900 WC Status 
7 6480 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS) 

432 3 CHEVRON U S A INC 
2 666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 

A 

Well No : 003 
GL E l e v a t i o n : 3597 

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A) 

B.H. Locn 
Lot I d e n t i f i e r 
Dedicated Acre 
Lease Type 

B 22 

480.00 
S 

21S 36E FTG 660 F N FTG 1980 F E A 

Type of c o n s o l i d a t i o n (Comm, U n i t , Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 PF08 PF09 PF10 NEXT-WC PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 

Date: 2/13/2001 Time: 02:52:11 PM 



P"age: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
0G6ACRE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
Prop Idn 
Spacing Unit 
Sect/Twp/Rng 
Dedicated Land 

ONGARD 
CIO2-DEDICATE ACREAGE 

30 25 4757 E f f Date : 07-30-1993 
7 6480 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS 

2 666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 
39727 OCD Order : NSL 3253 

Acreage : 4 8 0.00 

02/13/01 14:28:42 
OGOMES -TPIE 

Page No : 1 

Well No : 003 
Simultaneous Dedication: 
Revised C102? (Y/N) : 

PF01 
PF07 

S Base U/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L/W Ownership L o t I d n 

A 22 21S 3 6E 40 . 00 N ST 
B 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
G 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
H 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
I 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
J 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
K 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
L 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
M 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 

E0005: E n t e r d a t a t o m o d i f y o r PF keys t o s c r o l l 
HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 LAND PF11 NXTSEC PF12 RECONF 

Date: 2/13/2001 Time: 02:52:15 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 02/13/01 14:32:43 
OG6IWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS OGOMES -TPIE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn 

30 25 25496 E f f Date : 06-02-1994 WC Status 
7 6480 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS) 

4323 CHEVRON U S A INC 
2 666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 

Well No : 012 
GL El e v a t i o n : 3565 

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A) 

B.H. Locn 
Lot I d e n t i f i e r 
Dedicated Acre 
Lease Type 

P 22 

480.00 
S 

21S 36E FTG 990 F S FTG 660 F E 

Type of c o n s o l i d a t i o n (Comm, U n i t , Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF0 7 PF0 8 PF0 9 PF10 NEXT-WC PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 

D a t e : 2/13/2001 Time: 02:56:16 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
0G6ACRE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
Prop Idn 
Spacing Unit 
Sect/Twp/Rng 
Dedicated Land 

ONGARD 
CIO2-DEDICATE ACREAGE 

02/13/01 14:32:4-} 
OGOMES -TPIE 

Page No : 1 
30 25 25496 E f f Date : 07-30-1993 
7 6480 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS) 

2666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A Well No : 012 
39727 OCD Order : NSL 3253 Simultaneous Dedication: 

Acreage : 480.00 Revised C102? (Y/N) : 

S Base U/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L/W Ownership Lot I d n 

A 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
B 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
G 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
H 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
I 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
J 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
K 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
L 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
M 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 

E0005: Enter data t o modify or PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 
PF0 7 BKWD PF0 8 FWD PF0 9 PF10 LAND PF11 NXTSEC 

PF06 
PF12 

CONFIRM 
RECONF 

Date: 2/13/2001 Time: 02:56:20 PM 



Page: 1 -Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
0G6IWCM 

ONGARD 
INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS 

02/13/01 14:30:45 
OGOMES -TPIE 

API W e l l No 
Pool I d n 
OGRID I d n 
Prop I d n 

30 25 31320 E f f Date : 03-01-1992 WC S t a t u s 
7 6480 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS) 

4 323 CHEVRON U S A INC 
2 666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 

: A 

Wel l No : 013 
GL E l e v a t i o n : 3585 

U/L Sec Township Range N o r t h / S o u t h East/West Prop/Act(P/A) 

B.H. Locn 
Lo t I d e n t i f i e r 
D e d i c a t e d Acre 
Lease Type 

J 22 

480 . 00 
S 

21S 36E FTG 1650 F S FTG 2310 F E 

Type o f c o n s o l i d a t i o n (Comm, U n i t , Forced P o o l i n g - C/U/F/O) 

M0025: E n t e r PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 PF08 PF09 PF10 NEXT-WC PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 

Date: 2/13/2001 Time: 02:54:21 PM 



Pacfe : -I-Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
0G6ACRE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
Prop Idn 
Spacing Unit 
Sect/Twp/Rng 
Dedicated Land 

ONGARD 
Cl02-DEDICATE ACREAGE 

30 25 31320 E f f Date : 07-30-1993 
7 6480 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS) 

2 666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 
39727 OCD Order : NSL 3253 

Acreage : 4 8 0.00 

02/13/01 14:30:53 
OGOMES -TPIE 

Page No : 1 

Well No : 
Simultaneous Dedication: 
Revised C102? (Y/N) : 

013 

PF01 
PF07 

S Base U/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L/W Ownership L o t I d n 

A 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
B 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
G 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
H 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
I 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
J 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
K 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
L 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 
M 22 21S 36E 40 . 00 N ST 

E0005: E n t e r d a t a t o m o d i f y o r PF keys t o s c r o l l 
HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF0 6 CONFIRM 
BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 LAND PF11 NXTSEC PF12 RECONF 

Date: 2/13/2001 Time: 02:54:25 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
0G6IWCM 

ONGARD 
INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS 

08/06/01 13:59:3£ 
OGOMES -TPN4 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn 

30 25 4759 E f f Date : 08-06-1985 WC Status 
7 6480 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS) 

4 323 CHEVRON U S A INC 
2 666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 

: A 

Well No : 006 
GL E l e v a t i o n : 3673 

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A) 

B.H. Locn 
Lot I d e n t i f i e r 
Dedicated Acre 
Lease Type 

N 22 21S 36E FTG 660 F S FTG 1980 F W 

480.00 
S 

Type of c o n s o l i d a t i o n (Comm, U n i t , Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) 

PF01 HELP 
PF07 

PF02 
PF08 

PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF09 PF10 NEXT-WC PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 

Date: 8/6/2001 Time: 02:29:27 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
OG6ACRE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
Prop Idn 
Spacing Unit 
Sect/Twp/Rng 
Dedicated Land 

ONGARD 
CIO2-DEDICATE ACREAGE 

30 25 4759 E f f Date : 08-06-1985 
7 6480 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS 

2 666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 
44847 OCD Order : 

Acreage : 4 8 0.00 

08/06/01 13:59:45 
OGOMES -TPN4 

Page No : 1 

Well No : 006 
Simultaneous Dedication: 
Revised C102? (Y/N) : 

Base U/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L/W Ownership Lot Idn 

A 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
B 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
G 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
H 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
I 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
J 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
K 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
L 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 
M 22 21S 36E 40 00 N ST 

E0005: Enter data t o modify or PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 LAND PF11 NXTSEC PF12 RECONF 

Date: 8/6/2001 Time: 02:29:33 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 08/06/01 13:59:57 
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TPN4 

Page No: 1 
OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 4323 CHEVRON U S A INC 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r : 76480 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS) 
API We l l No : 30 25 4759 Report P e r i o d - From : 01 2000 To : 06 2001 

API W e l l No P r o p e r t y Name Prodn. Days P r o d u c t i o n Volumes Well 
MM/YY Prod Gas O i l Water St 

30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 01 00 31 4084 4 62 P 
30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 02 00 29 4035 58 P 
30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 03 00 31 4165 62 P 
30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 04 00 30 1141 60 P 
30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 05 00 31 2973 62 P 
30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 06 00 30 1243 60 P 
30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 07 00 31 5052 62 P 

R e p o r t i n g P e r i o d T o t a l (Gas, O i l ) : 

M0025: E n t e r PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF12 

Date: 8/6/2001 Time: 02:29:44 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 08/06/01 14:00:0C 
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TPN4 

Page No: 2 
OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 4323 CHEVRON U S A INC 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r : 76480 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS) 
API Wel l No : 30 25 4759 Report P e r i o d - From : 01 2000 To : 06 2001 

API Well No P r o p e r t y Name Prodn. Days P r o d u c t i o n Volumes We 
MM/YY Prod Gas O i l Water St 

30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 08 00 31 3218 62 P 
30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 09 00 3 0 4647 60 P 
30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 10 00 31 4077 12 62 P 
30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 11 00 30 3983 4 60 P 
30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 12 00 31 3414 35 62 P 
30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 01 01 31 3835 52 62 P 
30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 02 01 28 3500 27 56 P 

R e p o r t i n g P e r i o d T o t a l (Gas, O i l ) 

E0049: User may c o n t i n u e s c r o l l i n g . 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF0 9 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF12 

Date: 8/6/2001 Time: 02:29:45 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 08/06/01 14:00:01 
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TPN4 

Page No: 3 
OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 4323 CHEVRON U S A INC 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r : 76480 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (PRO GAS) 
API Well No : 30 25 4759 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 06 2001 

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well 
MM/YY Prod Gas O i l Water Stat 

30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 03 01 31 3171 43 62 P 
30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 04 01 30 3518 49 60 P 
30 25 4759 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 05 01 31 3583 20 62 P 

Reporting Period T o t a l (Gas, O i l ) : 59639 246 1034 

E0049: User may continue s c r o l l i n g . 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF0 9 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF12 

Date: 8/6/2001 Time: 02:29:47 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
0G6IWCM 

ONGARD 
INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS 

02/13/01 14:31:31 
OGOMES -TPIE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn 

30 25 4759 E f f Date : 02-25-1994 
22800 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (OIL) 

4 323 CHEVRON U S A INC 
2 6 66 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 

Well No : 006 
GL E l e v a t i o n : 3673 

WC Status 

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A) 

B.H. Locn : N 22 21S 36E FTG 660 F S FTG 1980 F W A 
Lot I d e n t i f i e r 
Dedicated Acre 
Lease Type 
Type of c o n s o l i d a t i o n (Comm, U n i t , Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 PF08 PF09 PF10 NEXT-WC PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 

Date: 2/13/2001 Time: 02:55:03 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 02/13/01 14:32:2C 
OG6IWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS OGOMES -TPIE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn 

30 25 4761 E f f Date : 02-25-1994 
22800 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (OIL) 

432 3 CHEVRON U S A INC 
2 666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 

WC Status 

Well No : 008 
GL E l e v a t i o n : 3507 

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A) 

O 22 21S 36E FTG 660 F S FTG 1980 F E B.H. Locn 
Lot I d e n t i f i e r 
Dedicated Acre 
Lease Type 
Type of c o n s o l i d a t i o n (Comm, U n i t , Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) 

40 . 00 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 PF08 PF09 PF10 NEXT-WC PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 

Date : 2/13/2001 Time: 02:56:00 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
0G6ACRE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
Prop Idn 
Spacing Unit 
Sect/Twp/Rng 
Dedicated Land 

ONGARD 
CIO2-DEDICATE ACREAGE 

02/13/01 14:32:31 
OGOMES -TPIE 

Page No : 1 
30 25 4761 E f f Date : 04-30-1991 
22800 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (OIL) 

2 666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A Well No : 008 
23899 OCD Order : Simultaneous Dedication: 

Acreage : 40.00 Revised C102? (Y/N) : 

S Base U/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L/W Ownership Lot Idn 

O 22 21S 36E 40.00 N ST 

E0005: Enter data t o modify or PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 LAND PF11 NXTSEC PF12 RECONF 

Date: 2/13/2001 Time: 02:56:04 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
0G6ACRE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
Prop Idn 
Spacing Un i t 
Sect/Twp/Rng 
Dedicated Land 

ONGARD 
Cl02-DEDICATE ACREAGE 

08/06/01 14:00:1^ 
OGOMES -TPN4 

Page No : 1 
30 25 4761 E f f Date : 04-30-1991 
22800 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (OIL) 

2 666 HARRY LEONARD NCT A Well No : 0 08 
23899 OCD Order : Simultaneous Dedication: 

Acreage : 40.00 Revised C102? (Y/N) : 

S Base U/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L/W Ownership Lot Idn 

0 22 21S 36E 40.00 N ST 

E0005: Enter data t o modify or PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF0 9 PF10 LAND PF11 NXTSEC PF12 RECONF 

Date: 8/6/2001 Time: 02:30:04 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 08/06/01 14:00:25 
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TPN4 

Page No: 1 
OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 4323 CHEVRON U S A INC 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r : 22800 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (OIL) 
API Well No : 30 25 4761 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 06 2001 

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well 
MM/YY Prod Gas O i l Water Stat 

30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 01 00 S 
30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 02 00 S 
30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 03 00 S 
30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 04 00 S 
30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 05 00 S 
30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 06 00 S 
30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 07 00 S 

Reporting Period T o t a l (Gas, O i l ) 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF12 

Date: 8/6/2001 Time: 02:30:17 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 08/06/01 14:00:33 
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TPN4 

Page No: 2 
OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 4323 CHEVRON U S A INC 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r : 22800 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (OIL) 
API Well No : 30 25 4761 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 06 2001 

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well 
MM/YY Prod Gas O i l Water Stat 

30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 08 00 S 
30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 09 00 S 
30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 10 00 S 
30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 11 00 S 
30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 12 00 S 
30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 01 01 S 
30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 02 01 S 

Reporting Period T o t a l (Gas, O i l ) : 

E0049: User may continue s c r o l l i n g . 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF0 8 FWD PF0 9 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF12 

Date: 8/6/2001 Time: 02:30:19 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 08/06/01 14:00:34 
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TPN4 

Page No: 3 
OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 4323 CHEVRON U S A INC 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r : 22800 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (OIL) 
API Well No :30 25 4761 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 06 2001 

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well 
MM/YY Prod Gas O i l Water Stat 

30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 03 01 S 
30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 04 01 S 
30 25 4761 HARRY LEONARD NCT A 05 01 S 

Reporting Period T o t a l (Gas, O i l ) 

E0049: User may continue s c r o l l i n g . 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF12 

Date: 8/6/2001 Time: 02:30:20 PM 



District I 
PO Bon 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 
District II 

I'O Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 

District I i i 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Altec, NM 87410 

District IV 
2040 South Pacheco, Sauta Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-104 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

5 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

1 . H i i y u u M . . 

1 Operator name and Address 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 

P.O. Box 1150 
M-Ml^nH TY 7Q7fl? 

2 OGRID Number 
1 . H i i y u u M . . 

1 Operator name and Address 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 

P.O. Box 1150 
M-Ml^nH TY 7Q7fl? 

3 Reasoi 

CG EF 

i for Filing Code 

-ECTIVE 7/1/98 
4 API Number 

30-0 30-025-04761 

5 Pool Name 

EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (OIL) 

6 Pool Code 

22800 
1 Property Code 

?666 

8 Property Name 

HARRY LEONARD (NCT-A) 

9 Well Number 

8 

1 1 9 K 

UL or lot no. 

0 

Section 

22 

Township 

21S 

Range 

36E 

Lot. Idn Feet from the 

660 

Norm/South Line 

SOUTH 

Feet from the 

1980 

East/West line 

EAST 

County 

LEA 
11 Bottom Hole Location 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

1 2 LseCode 

s 
1 3 Producing Method Code 

P 

1 4 Gas Connection Date 1 5 C-129 Permit Number 1 6 C-129 Effective Date 1 7 C-129 Expiration Date 

III. Oil and Gas Transporters 
1 8 Transporter 

OGRID 
19 Transporter Name 

and Address 
20 POD 2iO/G 22 POD ULSTR Location 

and Description 

037480 • E0TT ENERGY PIPELINE LP 
P. 0. BOX 4666 
HOUSTON. TX 77210-4666 

0712610 0 

G-34-21S-36E 

E0TT ENERGY PIPELINE LP 
P. 0. BOX 4666 
HOUSTON. TX 77210-4666 G-34-21S-36E 

0246W DYNEGY MIDSTREAM SERVICES, LP 
1000 LOUISIANA, SUITE 5800 
HOUSTON. TX 77002-5050 

281571b G 

0-22-21S-36E 

DYNEGY MIDSTREAM SERVICES, LP 
1000 LOUISIANA, SUITE 5800 
HOUSTON. TX 77002-5050 0-22-21S-36E 

" 

IV. Produced Water 
23 POD 2 4 POD ULSTR Location and Description 

V. Well Completion Data 
2 5 Spud Date 2 6 Ready Date 2 7 TD 28 P B T D 2 9 Perforations 3 0 DHC, DC, MC 

3 1 Hole Size 3 2 Casing & Tubing Size 3 3 Depth Set 3 4 Sacks Cement 

VI. Well Test Data 
35 Date Now Oil 3 6 Gas Delivery Date 3 7 Test Date 3 8 Test Length 3 9 Tbg. Pressure 4 0 Csg. Pressure 

4 1 Choice Size 4 2 Oil 4 3 Water 4 4 Gas 4 3 AOF 4 6 Test Method 

complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to 
the best of my knowledge anc/^el^ef.^" 

Signature: 
y knowledge 

le: V 

Approved by: 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION L » l L J L . U l > a i i K V A l l U I N U1VI 

Printed name: ( 

J. K. RIPLEY 
Title: 

r,;r;Ti-'u;T -j SUPERVISOR 
Title: 

[ECHNICAL ASSISTANT 
Approval Date: 

FEB fi 
Date: 1/28/99 Phone: (915)687-7148 

I f this is a change of operator fill in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator 

Previous Operator Signature Printed Name Title Date 



' Property Code 8 Property Name 9 Well Number 

002666 '• Harry Leonard NCT-A 8 
II . Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

0 

Section 

22 

Township 

21S 

Range 

36E 

Lot. Idn Feet from the 

660 

North/South Line 

South 

Feet from the 

1980 

EastAVest line 

East 

County 

Lea 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

1 2 Lse Code 

s 
1 3 Producing Method Code 

P 

1 4 Gas Connection Date 

Unknown 

1 3 C-129 Permit Number 1 6 C-129 Effective Date 1 7 C-129 Expiration Date 

Dl. Oil and Gas Transporters 
18 Transporter 

OGRID 
19 Transporter Name 

and Address 
20 POD 210/G 22 POD ULSTR Location 

and Description 

024650 Warren Petroleum 
P. 0. Box 1589 
Tulsa, OK 74102 

G Gas not connected to 0712630 or 
2805569; metered separately. Needs 
new Gas POD #. XX- OIs*-2 U> 

Warren Petroleum 
P. 0. Box 1589 
Tulsa, OK 74102 

Gas not connected to 0712630 or 
2805569; metered separately. Needs 
new Gas POD #. XX- OIs*-2 U> 

037480 EOTT Energy Pipeline LP 
P.O. Box 4666 
Houston. TX 77210-4666 

0712610 0 Oil not connected to 2811458. Oil 
POD is 0712610 only. 

J-22-21S-36E 

EOTT Energy Pipeline LP 
P.O. Box 4666 
Houston. TX 77210-4666 

Oil not connected to 2811458. Oil 
POD is 0712610 only. 

J-22-21S-36E 
Phill ips, Shell 

™ ™ „ ™ , 

Phillips and Shell do not transport 
on this well. Please remove from 
Proration Schedule. 

. ™ 

IV. Produced Water 
23 POD 

0712650 

2 4 POD ULSTR Location and Description 

V. Well Completion Data 
2 3 Spud Date 2 6 Ready Date 2 7 TD 2 8 PBTD 2 9 Perforations 

3 0 Hole Sie 3 1 Casing & Tubing Size 3 2 Depth Set 3 3 Sacks Cement 

VL Well Test Data 
34 Date New Oil 35 Gas Delivery Date 3 6 Test Date 3 7 Test Length 3 8 Tbg. Pressure 3 9 Csg. Pressure 

4 0 Choke Size 4 1 Oil 4 2 Water 4 3 Gas 4 4 AOF 4 5 Test Method 

4 6 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been 
complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to 
the best of my knowj^dge and belief^ 

Signature: 

L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
Approved by: 

Printed name: 

Sonja Gray 
Title: 

Title: 

Technical Assistant 
Approval Date: 

Date: Phone: 
915-687-7348 

4 7 I f this is a change of operator fill in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator 

Previous Operator Signature Printed Name Title Date 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AMO MINEDALS DEPARTMENT 

D I I T N IAUT IOM 

L i n o o r r i c i 

O I L 

O A * 

r « < M * T K > n O F I I C t 

I. 

REC: ;<tC 

'92 flUri 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O. S O X 2088 

S A N T A F E , NEW M E X I C O 87501 

/ •' REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
"~ AND 

"AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 
Revises 10-01-78 
Fornix O&OVU 
Page t 

Opmaior 

CHEVRON U . S . A . TNC. 
Addreee 

P. 0 . Box 670 . ffohbs. NM flflPAfl 
Reeson(i) (of filing (C^'ck proper box/ 

| | K K Wall ' - . . Changs in Traneporter ol: 

| ) R»co<r>pletlon D o l l [ ~ J DryCae 

| X I Change In Ownership I I Caelnchrad Go» I | Condensate 

Other (Pltaie explain/ 

Name Change Effective 7-1-85 

" ~ " ^ . z ^ ™ Gulf Oil Corp., P. 0. Box 670, Hobbs, NM 88240 

n. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEAST-
S J - Wen No. Pool NOT.*, Including founalion Klgooi L«a»« 

Slate J Federal Of Fee 

I L » a « » Nc 

L o c a l Ion 

Unit Le t te r 

Line ol Section 

O ; / & £ > 0 feet Trent T h o ^ j ^ t O ^ j j Lino end / 

£ Q Townehip £ / S Ranqe 

Tool Front Tho 

, NMPM, County 

HI. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OTL ANT) NATURAL GAS 
e l Authe*ixe<u7roi ieparier ot C U 

aqnead Cos f ~ j 

or C o n a e n e s t e I i Addree* (Give aaarttl lo IVAICA approved copy of this form 11 to 6e tent/ 

Nam* ol Auihorixoo. ;f iansp<inf.r oi Caetogtiead Cos \ | ot Cty Go» i ~ p l r n n L 
reams* **• 

7^ 
ee Oli 

. d u a l (Citi* _addr«t« to unicA approved copy 0/ t4t» /orm u to »c xenty 

\» actually connected? .'When _ / . . _ . , 
|( well producee oil or liquid* 
giro location ol lanke. 

'Unit , „ . 
: CT ? £5 tela : ^ 

I( this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, live commingling order number: 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE . . 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. 

( 3 < | i u t i i r « / 

Area Engineer 

5-31-85 
(Date/ 

A P P R O V E D 

B Y . 

OIL C 0 , j j^|VATIDN DIVS1QN 

— : F ? = — * = - — . ^ - - 3 -

. , 19. 

T I T L E 

1/ 
/ DISTRICT 1 SUPERVISOR 

This form is to b» filed In compliance with RULE 1104. 
M this Is a rtqutit (or allowable for • newly drilled or deepen) 

wall, this (orm must b* accompanied by s tabulation of tha devutli 
teats taken oa the well la accordance with HUL« IM. 

All aectloaa of thla forts ouat be filled out completely for allot 
able on new and recomputed walla. 

Fi l l out only Sections I. n. III. and VI for changea of own* 
well name or number, or tranaporter, or other auch change of conditio 

Separate Forms must be filed tot esclt pool in multlpl 
comoleted walla. 

'. • ' V'- . 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

Olt T n IM UT ton 

I A N T A r c 

n e e 
U.S .O .S . 

T M A N l P O f l T I H 
O I L 

T M A N l P O f l T I H 
O A S 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

\ S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 87501 

Form 
Revised 1001-78 
Foimal 0&O1-83 
Page 1 

" REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Op*i aior 

CHEVRON U.S.A. TNC. 
Address 

P. 0. Box 670. 
Reoton(t) lot tiling iC^'ck proper box) Other (Please explain/ 

\ | New Well 

| ) Reeon-cletlon 

[X J Chonqe In Own»»»htp 

Chang© in Transporter ol": 

• cu 
| 1 Castnghead Gas 

I | Dry Ga» 
I j Condensate 

Name Change E f f e c t i v e 7-1-85 

" dVdTe.0.' ! r r " : . ' . h ^ r . " n C Gulf Oi l Corp., P. 0. Box 670, Hobbs, NM 88240 

n . D E S C R I P T I O N O F W E U A N D LEASH 
/ / _ Weil No. Pool Nan-,*, Including Fownation rClflfl ot Lease 

State./Tederal or Fee 

I Leas* No. 

Location 

Unit Letter O Prom Th* Lin* ond /no Feet From The / T a d 

Range 36 £ County 

III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OTL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name ol Authorliea^Traneparier ot CU \ _ l

 o r Conaansole 

Mb HI Akil&K.^ &:-{ /: 
Adareas {Glue address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent/ 

yW /<?/a Md/ant^J^l 7f70/ 
Name ol Auihariied ,Tiansport*r pt Casiacneaa Gas i ; or Cry Gas i ] 

• 0? ((1(1/ ! > //WuU'c / -n^.; 
Address ^Cii/e_addreir 10 wticA approvca copy of -his form it 10 tie tent/ 

mol ~Mj/nlajHhfe Mum M 791 (oi • 
' Unll . Sec. ' Twp. ' Rge. 

tl wall producee oil or Uquios, • — j — ^ • - i ^ ^ 
give location ol lanks. J . j J .^f'jf 1 j 1 ~J ! '3 

I* <jas actually connected? , When y _ 

1 

If thle production it commingled with that from sny other lease or pool, jive comminsUng order number: 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

V I . C E R T I F I C A T E O F C O M P I I A N C E . . 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been compiled with and chat the information given is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. 

(Siinatyre/ 

Area Engineer 
fTirl . ; 

5-31-85 
(Date/ 

A P P R O V E D . 

01L CONSERVATION DIVISION 

M f i - g l f l g r „ 19. 

DISTRICT 1 SUPERVISOR 

BY 

y/ 
T I T L E _ 

Thla form la to ba filed ln compliance with ftULC 1104, 
If thia ta a requeet (or allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 

well, thla form muat be accompanied by a tabulation of the devletlon 
teats taken oa tha well la accordance with n u n i l l . 

All aectlona of thia form oust be filled out completely for allow* 
sble on new and recomplated weila. 

F i l l out only Sections I. n. IH, tr.d. VI for changes of owner, 
well name or number, or transporter, or other auch change of condition! 

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed /or esch pool in multiply 
eomoleted walla. 



. C COPIES RECEIVED 

. T R I B U T I O N 

N T A F E 

F I L E 

U.S.G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Form C-l03 
Supersedes Old 
C-l 02 and C-l 03 
Effective 1-1-65 

5a. Indicate Type of Lease 

State \ ^ ] Fee. | I 

5. State O i l & Gas Lease No. 

Z12 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

( D O N O T U S E T H I S F O R M F O R P R O P O S A L S T O D R I L L OR T O D E E P E N OR P L U G B A C K T O A D I F F E R E N T R E S E R V O I R . 
U S E " A P P L I C A T I O N F O R P E R M I T ( F O R M C - 1 0 I ! F O R S U C H P R O P O S A L S . ) 

O I L I I G A S I | 

W E L L | X — I W E L L | | 

7, Unit Agreement Name 

2. Na.T.e of Operator 

Gulf Oi l Corporation 
Farm or Lease Name 

Harry Leonard (NCT-A) 
No! 3. Address of Operator 

Box 670, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
9. Well No 

8 
4. Location of Well 

UN I T L E T T E R . 

East . L I N E , S E C T I O N 

6 6 0 F F F T FROM THE S O U t h 

L I N E A N O 1980 

2 2 TOWNSHIP 2 1 * * S RANGE 3 6 * ~ E 

, F E E T F R O M 

10. Fie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

mi 

15. tievation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

3507' GL 
12. County 

Lea 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

\ L W OR K j | 

I 1 
P E R F OR M R E M E D I A L 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A B A N D O N | j 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N G j | 

L U G A N D A B A N D O N | [ 

• C H A N G E P L A N S 

R E M E D I A L W O R K 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S . 

C A S I N G T E S T A N D C E M E N T JQ.B 

O T H E R 

• 

• 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

P L U G A N O A B A N D O N M E N T 

Acidised 
17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 

w o r k ) S E E R U L E 1 1 0 3 . 

3916' PB. 
Pulled rods and pump. Treated 5-1/2" casing perforations 3777' to 3898* down tubing 

with 750 gallons of 15% NE acid. Flushed with 15 barrels of o i l . Swabbed and cleaned upT 
Ran rods and pump and returned well to production. 

18, I hereby certify^that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

^ Senior Engineer DATE DertPtnhpr 1 8 

•MAO 
A P P R O V E D B Y . 

C O N D I T I O N S ' O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y : 



l 
NO, OF COPIES RECEIVED 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

x : 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION co • 

Form C-l03 
Supersedes Old 
C - l 02 and C-l 03 
Effective 1-1-65 

GO 
5a. Indicate Type of Lease 

State ' Fee. P J 

5. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

B-1732 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

(DO NOT USE T H I S FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO D R I L L OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A D IFFERENT R E S E R V O I R . 
USE " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P E R M I T (FORM C - 1 0 I ) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS, ) 

OIL 
W E L L 

G A 5 

W E LL • 

7. Untt Agreement Name 

2. Name of Operator 

Gulf O i l Corporation 
8. Farm or Lease Name 

Harry Leonard (NCT-A) 
3. Address of Operator 9. Well No. 

Box 670* Hobbs, New Mexico 882UO 8 
4. Location of Well 

UNIT LETTER 

THE E S S t . L I N E , SECTION 

6 6 0 r r r r F R O M T M F S p U t l l AMn 1 9 8 0 

TOWNSHIP 2 1— 3 RANGE 3 6 ~ S 

, F E E T FROM 

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

imont 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

3570' GL 

12. County 

Lea 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : 

PERFORM R E M E D I A L WORK 

T E M P O R A R I L Y ABANDON 

PULL OR ALTER CASING 

• 
• 
• 

PLUG AND ABA 

CHANGE PLANS 

NDON j | 

• 

• 

S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

• 
• 

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQ.B | ' j 

R E M E D I A L W OR K 

COMMENCE D R I L L I N G OPMS, 

ALTERING CASING 

PLUG ANO ASANDONMEN 
T CJ 

- • 

Perforated and acidized 
17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting anv proposed 

work) S E E R U L E 110 3, 

3916' PB. 
Pulled rods, pump and tubing. Perforated 5-V2" casing with 2, l / 2 » JHFF at 3793-95' and 

3777-79'. Treated new perforations with £00 gallons of 1$% NE acid a Flushed with 1$ barrels 
of water. Maximum pressure 2000#, AIR 2 BPM, ISIP 1000#, after 5 minutes on vacuum. Swabbed 
and cleaned up. Ran 2-3/3" tubing and set at 33?6 T

c Ran reds and pump and placed wel l on 
production. 

18. I hereby cert i fy that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

TITLE airea Petroleum Engineer D A T E September LU, 1970 

APPROVED BY 

C O N D I T I O W S / 6 F A P P 

,UWti •VISOR Qsnttcr SEP 16 i97f/ 



NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U .S .G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

L U 

Form C-l03 
Supersedes Old 
C - l 02 and C-103 
Effective 1-1-65 

Set- Indicate Type of Lease 

State ST] Fee I ! 

5. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

B-1732 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

( D O N O T U S E T H I S F O R M F O R P R O P O S A L S T O D R I L L OR T O D E E P E N OR P L U G B A C K T O A D I F F E R E N T R E S E R V O I R . 
U S E " A P P L I C A T I O N F O R P E R M I T - " ( F O R M C - l 0 1 ) F O R S U C H P R O P O S A L S . ) 

0 , L lr~i 
W E L L < A I 

GAS 
W E L L • 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

2. Name of Operator 

Gulf Oil Corporation 
B. Farm or Lease Name 

Harry Leonard (NCT-A) 
3. Address o£ Operator 

Box 670, Hobbs, New Mexico 382iiO 
9. Well No. 

8 
4. Locat ion of Well 

U N I T L E T T E R . 
0 660 

. F E E T F R O M T H E South 

East L I N E , S E C T I O N . 22 . T O W N S H I 21-S 

L I N E A N D . 
1980 

. F E E T F R O M 

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

Eumont 

36-E 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) 

3570' GL 
12. County 

Lea 
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

P E R F O R M R E M E D I A L W OR 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A B A N D O N 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N G 

• 
• 

PLUG AND ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS 

• 

• 

OTHER P e r f o r a t e a d d i t i o n a l zone aryiHiftg • 

R E M E D I A L W O R K 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S 

C A S I N G T E S T A N D C E M E N T JO.B 

O T H E R 

• 
• 

* • 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

P L U G A N D A B A N D O N M E N T 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) SEE RULE 110 3. 

3915« PB. 
Perforate 5-1/2" casing in the approximate interval 3782' to 379U*. Treat new perf­

orations with 500 gallons of 1$% NS acido Flush with water. Swab and clean up and" re­
turn well to production. 

18. I hereby cert ify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

TITLE Area Production Manager DATE September 8, 1970 

A P P R O V E D B Y 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F / A N Y : 

D A T E V J — ; - 91970 



NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 11 f f W 
SANTA F E , NEW M E X I C O J J j \ j J ^ f ^3 ^55 

^File the o r i g i n a l and 4 copies w i t h the appropr ia te d i s t r i c t off ice) , 

C E R T I F I C A T E OF C O M P L I A N C E AND A U T H O R I Z A T I O N 
TO TRANSPORT O I L AND N A T U R A L GAS 

Company or Operator Gulf O i l Corporation 

Wel l No. Unit Le t t e r p S 22. T 71 R ?h p ° o 1 3i 

Kind of Lease iState, Fed. or Patented) 

Lease Karr" Leonard 

County 
I f we l l produces o i l or condensate, give locat ion of tanks:Uni t J S 22 21-3R36-2 

' j l i e l l Pipeline Gorr. Author ized T ranspo r t e r of O i l or Condensate 

Address Bo:c 159S, Hobbs, New Abided 
srf • 

O 
- t o ­
es? 

I Give address to which approved copy of th is f o r m is to be sent) 

Author ized T r a n s p o r t e r of Gas F i i l l i r s pet . Co„ ZL 

Address 3o;c 1135, Amice. Hew l-ie:dco 
IDlGive address to which approved copy of th is f o r m is to be^jsentjo 

I f Gas is not being sold , give reasons and also explain i t s present d i spos i t ion : 

Reasons f o r Filing.-yPlease check proper box) New Wel l I X) 

Change in T ranspo r t e r of ' vCheck One): O i l { ) D r y Gas \ ) C'head [ ) Condensate ; ) 

Change i n Ownership ( ) Other V ) 
Remarks : \Give explanation below} 

The undersigned c e r t i f i e s that the Rules and Regulations of the O i l Conservat ion C o m ­
m i s s i o n have been compl ied w i t h . 

Executed th is the day of 19 

By 

Approved 19 T i t l e issz. iirea irroauc'cion aurera 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION C o m p a n y ^ i f n i l C o ^ o r - n t i on 



HO m Of 

b 

1 > 1 f 

irvm 

f ICE OCC 

PH 2 ;; 21 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Santo Fe, Ne|r Modc ĵ 

WELL RECORD 

Mail to Diitrict Office, Oil Conservation Commission, to which Form C-101 was sent not' 
later than twenty day* after completion of well. Follow instructions in Rules and Regulations 
of the Commission. Submit in QUINTUPLICATE. tf State Land submit 6 Copies 

AREA MO ACRES 
LOCATE W E L L CORRECTLY 

Gulf Oil Corporation _ Harry Leonard "A" 
(Company or Operator) (Lease) 

.SW 54 of-SB... «4, of Sec 22 , T 21 _ t 3,6 t NMPM. Well No , in.. 

EuEOTLt Pool, L?a _ _ 

Well is 660 i e e t { r o m S o u t h line and I W . .feet from E a g t _ . _ . „ n n e 

of Section.....22r.21r3.6 i{ State Land the Oil and Gas Lease No. is Srrl!?3.2. 

Drilling Commenced 7rS~5.? , 19 Drilling was Completed 7~i#T.5$ '. , 19 .... 

Name of Drilling Contractor QSCaT . B C W g . . D r ^ ^ ._ 

Address 
Box 73 - Midland, Texas 

Elevation above sea level at Top of Tubing Head.. 

~ , 19-

.17.6?.! The information given is to be kept confidential until 

OIL SANDS OB ZONES 

No. 1, from .27?.?1. to .3§7.?.!. No. 4, from to.. 

.No. 2, from to No. 5, from to.. 

No. 3, from to No. 6, from to.. 

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole. 

No. 1, from to.. 

No. 2, from to.. 

No, 3,. from.,..,.,..,..;.:.., to.. 

No. 4, from i r to.. 

..feet. 

..feet. 

..feetr 

.feet. 

CASING R E C O R D 
! 
I ;" 

S I Z E 

1 W E I G H T 
; P E R F O O T 

N E W O R 
U S E D A M O U N T 

K I N D O F ; 

S H O E 
C U T A N D 

I ' U I A E D F R O M P E R F O R A T I O N S 
' '' '. ; 
j P U R P O S E 

8-5/8" ' 24# New 414! Baker Surface Pipe 
5-1/2" : •: n#- W.ew 3905'. Baker _ 3782-38981 Oil String 

MUDDING AND C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D U l 

S I Z E O F 
H O L E 

S I Z E O F 
C A S I N O 

W H E R E 
S E T 

NO. S A C K S 
O F C E M E N T 

M E T H O D 
U 8 E D 

M U D 
G R A V I T Y 

tm> -

M E D USEJBP; 

12-1/4' 8-5/8" 429' 325 Pump) & Plug — — /—. 
7-3/4" 5-1/2" 39201 1075 Pump & Plug 

L i «. - r ; • a 

**•— *—̂ 
Kfa V i 

R E C O R D O F PRODUCTION AND S T I M U L A T I O N 03 

ITS 

o 
o 
o 

(Record the Process used, No. of Qts. or Gals, used, interval treated or shot.) 

Spotted 500 gallons mud acid on casing perforations 3782-3898' and squeezed into 

formtipn. Fracture^Tre^ 

...P.?r .gallon in 5....stages..of .lOjOOO g Flushed a n d ^ M s o d m m 

treating pressure 

Result of Production Stimulation . F ^ P . ? . ! . 4 1 . b ^ 

Depth Cleaned Out. 



RECORD OF DRTLXrSTEM A N D SPECIAL TESTS 

I f drill-item or other special tests or deviation lurveys "were made, submit report on separate-sheet and attach hereto 

TOOLS USED 

Rotary tools were used from P.. . feet to 2 ? 2 0 feet, and from . feet to feet, 

feet. Cable tools were used from feet to feet, and from feet to ..„ 

PRODUCTION 

Put to Producing .$rl3ri>8. , 19 

O I L W E L L : The production during the first 24 hours was 4 1 barrels of liquid of which 3t9P. was 

was oil; P. % was emulsion; P. % water; and P. % was sediment. A.P.I . 

Gravity 3.7».l. , 

GAS W E L L : The production during the first 24 hours was ....M.C.F. plus _ . ^...barrels of 

liquid Hydrocarbon. Shut in Pressure lbs. 

Length of Time Shut in 

PLEASE I N D I C A T E BELOW F O R M A T I O N TOPS (LN CONFORMANCE W I T H GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION O F STATE) : 

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern-New: Mexico 

T. Anhy. 1468 .* T. Devonian T . Ojp Alamo 

T. Salt T . Silurian T . Kirtland-Fruitland 

B. Salt T . Montoya .". T . Farmington 

.': .7.. T . Pictured Cliffs ........ 

McKee f...,. T . Menefee „. 

Ellenburger T . Point. Lookout. 

Gr. Wash. T . Mancos 

Granite T . Dakota 

T. Yates.... 2?j8t T. Simpson.. 

T. 7 Rivers 2 2 3 P * T . 

T. Queen ...3.6Q2 1; T . 

T. Grayburg ..' T . 

T. San Andres T. 

T. Glorieta T . 

T. Drinkard T. 

T. Tubbs T . 

T . Abo T . 

T. Penn T. 

T. Miss '. T. 

FORMATION RECORD 

T. Morrison.. 

T . Penn 

T 

T 

T _. 

T. 

From 

0 

To 
Thickness 

in Feet 

131 

842« 
1363'. 
1728L 
2778» 
3026«. 
3920«. 

Formation 

Distance from Kelly Drive 
Bushings to Ground Level 
Red Bed 
Red Bed & Anhydrite 
Anhydrite 
Anhydrite & Salt 
Anhydrite & Lime 
Lime 

From To 
Thickness 

in Feet Formation 

DEVIATION - TOTCO SURVEY 

3/4°-
1/4 

4l6t 
14691 

1-3/4 - 25721 
2 

1-1/2 
3/4 

1-1/4 

2953'-
3363'. 
36IO« 
38551 

A T T A C H SEPARATE SHEET I F A D D I T I O N A L SPACE IS N E E D E D - - . 

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done on it'so far 

as can be determined from available records. . f 

Septeipber 4V 1958 ' . ' . I . . . 
. • i 

Company or Operator M f „ . ^ „ C C ^ O ^ ^ A d d r e M B O X . 2 1 6 7 . r . " H ? b b ? A „ . N W . M e ^ O 
(Dale) 

Name.. position or Title .Area. Pr̂ oduction__Supts 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION | JH 
Santa Fc, New Mexico k&J | 

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE New w ei. 
Recompletion 

This form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas well. 
Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allow­
able will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendar 
month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when new oil is deliv­
ered into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit. 

IiQ]abs.,...Iieu.lIsj-:iao 8-1Q-53 
(Place) (Date) 

WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS: , . 
.Gulf...0ja....Go2'.poxs.tion &:^ : ' . l . eQnerf . . !^4 , , , Well No S. , in SM. '/ 4 3E i / 4 , 
(Company'Sr Operator (Lease) 

U«H*-*»*t«r 
Sec. & T 21 , R 3.6. t NMPM., JBttnant.JSsa. Pool 

UJ ...Lejs.... 

Rtfase indicate location: 

Countv. Date Spudded... 
Elevation i577 W 

./..T./.rJ.w.. Date D r i l l i n g Completed 7 - 1 3 . - 5 3 

J o t a l Depth •3Q?Qt PBTD OQ"] ^ f 

D ^ c 
™ r 

' L 

r~ <-

B 
"1 

A 

E F ): 1 G H 

L K J I 

k N 0 
o 

Top Oil/Gas Pay 32221 Name of Prod. Form. 

PRODUCING INTERVAL -

Perforations_ 

Open Hole 

732-3393 ' 
Depth 

_Casing Shoe ? 0 9 p T 

OIL WELL TEST -

Natural Prod. Test: bbl s. oi 1, bbls water in 

DepthtO 
Tutina 

- nr -

o 
j5s, 

iX7 
3S96' 

o 
Choke 

...'fnin. Size 

Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment (after recovery of volume of q j ^ equal'Tj volume of 

Q-J Choke 
load o i l used) 

GAS WELL TEST -

Natural Prod. Test: 

11 bbls»oil, bbls water hrs, nm). Size ° 
CD 

MCF/Day; Hours f ] owed Choke Size 

tubing .Casing and Cementing Record ,. t e t h o d o f T e s t i n g ( p i t o t , back pressure, etc.): 

Fret SAX 

3_5/ 325 

5-1/2'' 3905 s 1075 

•Joe"; 1 

Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment: 

Choke Size Method of Testina: 

_'.CF/Day; Hours flowed 

ACid or Fracture Treatment (Give amounts of materials used, such as acid, water, o i l , and 

nd): 500 gals ^ - n . r o i r l ; 50 orr.- --i ̂  l c 0 ^i^.,.^ :+u 1 /;.c\:-- ^ ^ ^ ^ . sa 
Casing 
Press 

Tubing 
Press. 

Remarks: 

Oil Transporter 

Gas Transporter :-

.uesfcM.. .this.. .well. 

Date f i r s t new 
o i l run to tanks 

••o&--~ve&ii£r~e& sei*&dt̂ e---ef-:v&etive•• 6»-i"-5S 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

Approved .A;...., ..... ..... 19.. 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

„auai:.„ail..S.ar^r.ajtiQri.„.. 
(Company/br Operator) 

By: >^ic..^.^^..4.-. 
(Signature) 

Title. ..iSSXm..^ii?f 
Send Communications regarding well to. 



F o r m C-103 
i l 'U; , : (Revised 3-55) 

NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION; ; j ' :f;f; 

M I S C E L L A N E O U S REPORTS ON W E L L S 

(Submit to appropr ia te D i s t r i c t O f f i c e as per Commissio^Rule>1106j) 3 45 

C O M P A N Y Gulf O i l Corporation Box 2167 - Hobbs, New Mexico 
(Address) 

L E A S E Harry Leonard «AM W E L L NO. 8 UNIT 0 S 22 T 21 R 36 

D A T E WORK P E R F O R M E D 7-1S t h r u 7-20-58 POOL Eumont 

Th i s is a Repor t of: (Check appropr ia te block) j T jRe suits of Tes t of Casing Shu t -o f f 

| I Beg inn ing D r i l l i n g Operat ions | |Remedia l W o r k 

1 I P lugg ing I lo ther 

De ta i l ed account of w o r k done, nature and quantity of m a t e r i a l s used and r e su l t s obtained. 

Ran 95 j o i n t s (3905«) 5-1/2" OD 14# Grade J-55 Seamless Steel Casing. Set and cemented 
at 3920* wi th 1075 sacks k% Gel cement. Plug at 3876«„ Maximum pressure 120C#, Job 
completed at ls30 PM 7-18-58. 

A f t e r -waiting over 30 hours, tested 5-1/2" casing w i t h 1,000# f o r 30 minutes. No drop 
i n pressure. D r i l l e d cement plug f rom 3876* t o 3916» and tested w i t h 1,000# f o r 30 
minutes. No drop i n pressure. 

F I L L IN B E L O W FOR R E M E D I A L WORK REPORTS ONLY 

O r i g i n a l W e l l Data: 

D F E l e v . TD PBD P r o d . In t . 

Tbng . D i a 

P e r f I n t e r v a l (s) 

Tbng Depth 

Open Hole I n t e r v a l 

O i l S t r ing D i a 

C o m p l Date 

O i l S t r i n g Depth 

P roduc ing F o r m a t i o n (s) 

RESULTS OF WORKOVER: 

Date of Tes t 

O i l P r o d u c t i o n , bbls . per day 

Gas P r o d u c t i o n , M c f per day 

Water P r o d u c t i o n , bb l s . per day 

Gas O i l Ra t io , cu. f t . per bb l . 

Gas W e l l Po t en t i a l , M c f per day 

Witnessed by 

BEFORE AFTER 

(Company) 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

^—1—rr?^-

I hereby c e r t i f y that the i n f o r m a t i o n g iven 
above is t rue and complete to the best of 
my knowledge. ^ > 

Name (^O ^ ^ J S 
P o s i t i o n ~ 

Compare 

Area Production Supjfc. 

Gul f O i l Corporation 



Lff\j 
, . F o r m C -10.5 

. A \ (Revised 3-:"53) 
C<£j b f t j C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

M I S C E L L A N E O U S REPORTS ON W E L L S i Jl'!,. i pjj ^ ,, ^ 

(Submit to appropriate D i s t r i c t Office as per Commiss ion Rule 1106) 

C O M P A N Y Gulf O i l Corporation Box 2167 - Hobbs, New Mexico 

L E A S E Harry Leonard "A" W E L L NO. 8 UNIT 0 S 22 T 21 R 36 

D A T E WORK P E R F O R M E D 7-9 thru J-10-58 P O O L Eumont 

Thi s is a Repor t of: (Check appropr ia te block) }X ̂ Results of Tes t of Casing Shu t -o f f 

\ 3C j Beginning D r i l l i n g Operat ions | {Remedial W o r k 

1 1 P lugg ing 1 lothe r . 

Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity pf mater ia ls used and results obtained. 

Oscar Bourg D r i l l i n g Company spudded 12-1/4" hole at 1:30 AM 7-9-58, 

Ran 10 joints (414 1) 8-5/8" OD 24# Grade J-55 Seamless Steel Casing, Set and cemented 
at 4291 with 3 2 5 sacks regular neat cement. Plug at 4°9* • Maximum pressure 250## 

Cement Circulated. Job completed at 12:30 PM 7-9~58# 

After waiting over 24 hours, tested 8-5/8" casing with 1,000# for 30 minutes. No drop / 
i n pressure. Dri l l ed cement plug from 409« to 4291 and tested with 400# for 30 minutes. 
No drop i n pressure. 

F I L L IN B E L O W F O R R E M E D I A L WORK R E P O R T S O N L Y 

Original Well Data: ~~' 

D F E l e v . TD P B D Prod. Int. 

Tbng. Dia 

P e r f I n t e r v a l (s) 

Tbng Depth 

Open Hole I n t e r v a l 

Oil String D i a 

Compl Date 

Oi l String Depth 

Producing Formation (s) 

R E S U L T S O F W O R K O V E R : B E F O R E A F T E R 

Date of Tes t 

O i l P r o d u c t i o n , bbls . per day 

Gas P r o d u c t i o n , M c f per day 

Water P r o d u c t i o n , bb l s . per day 

Gas O i l Ra t io , cu. f t . per bb l . 

Gas W e l l P o t e n t i a l , M c f per day 

Witnessed by 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

Name 

T i t l e OsTil-'Gou u 

Date i 

(Company) 
I hereby certify that the information given 
above is true and complete to the best^of 
my knowledge. 
Name 

P o s iti on Are£""Production Sup 

C ompany Gulf O i l Cor par at 



(Form ('- • 
(Revised l/\l'<-) 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

NOTICE OF lNTENTIO^-'E& DRILL OR RECOMPLETE ' 
fioAof Shê  O i l Conservation Commission and approval obtained before" dril l ing or recompl Notice must be given to the District Offifl etion 

^Sgn^C ê, New Mexico 

strict O f f i t i l of 
begins. I f changes in the proposed plari^tSconsidered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes wi l l be'retuYned'ko'the sender. 
Submit this notice in Q U I N T U P L I C A T E . One copy wi l l be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula­
tions of the Commission, i f State Land submit 6 Copies 

H?l?]bs*..N€W.Mê _o J^..2a..15,5.8: 
(Place) (Date) 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
SANTA FE, NEW M E X I C O 

Gen t l emen : 

You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the (Dri l l ing) (Recompletion) of a well to be known as 

Gulf O i l Corporation 
(Company or Operator) 

Harry^Leonard, W e l l N o 8 
(Lease\ 

6 6 0 feet from the S o u t h 

S a s t :fnc of Section 2 2 , T 2 1 

located 

( G I V E L O C A T I O N F R O M SECTION L I N E ) Eumont Gas 

D C B A 

E F G H 

L K J I 

M N P 

I f State Land the O i l and Gas Lease is No... 

I f patented land the owner is 

Address 

We propose to dr i l l well with dri l l ing equipment as follows: 

, in .V The well is 

(Unit) 

.line and i?.(?Q. feet from the 

, R 3.6 , NMPM. 
Pool, ^ . a . County 

B-1732 

Rotary 

The status of plugging bond is.. Blanket 

Dri l l ing Contractor .QSCaP.. B O O T g . . D ^ l l ^ . . C p j ^ a n y . i 

..^?..73....-.M^^d>...T.e>as 

We intend to complete this well in the .O .̂®.®.??. 

formation at an approximate depth of .3?20 f m 

CASING P R O G R A M 

Wc propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated: 

Size of Hole Size of Casing: Weight per Foot New or Second Hand Depth Sacks Cement 

11" 8-5/8" 24# New 4001 325 
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 14# New 3920t 1200 

- 1 
| 

I f changes in the above plans become advisable we wi l l notify you immediately. 

A D D I T I O N A L I N F O R M A T I O N ( I f recompletion give fu l l details of proposed plan of work.) 

Approved 
Except as follows: 

19. 

I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

Sincerely yours, 

Gulf O i l Corporation 
V*— (Company or O^riiton 

Position Area Production 3upt» 
Send Communications regarding well to 

Pvame.-. G l̂f...Qil...aQri?o.r.atio.a ;. 
Address Box 2167 -7Hobbs, New Mexico 



MEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Well Location and Acreage Dedication-Pl'at- Qcp.-r-

''Form C-l28 
1/57 

Section A. Date July ?, X95§ 

Section 
Feet From E a s t Line, fifSO 

• c— 8 Pi] 
.Lease Harry Leonard NCT-A 

Township 2 1 Sou th Range 
.Feet From Srm-rh 

3 : 40 Operator flu I f Oil Corp. 
Well No. 8 Unit Letter N 
Located 1980 
County Lea G. L. Elevation_ 
Name of Producing Formation Queen 
1. Is the Operator the only owner* in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? 

35(?9.85 _Dedicated Acreage_ 
Pool Eumont Gas 

?<S EastNMFM 
Line 

Acres 

Yes X No 

3. 

I f the answer to question one is "no," have the interests of a l l the owners been 
consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise?- Yes No . I f answer is 
"yes," Type of Consolidation 
I f the answer to question two is 
be low: 

'no," l i s t a l l the owners and their respective interests 

Owner Land D e s c r i p t i o n 

Section.B 

a * 0 fcfcO » * 0 I S C O M O I 9 M U I O ( M O Z o o O ISOO IOOO S C O 

A ( See i n s t m n t i n n s fnr mmnln+inn 4-u 

This is to certify that the 
information in Section A 
above is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge 
and belief-
Gulf O i l Corporation 

(Operator) 

<Jrr 
, Representative) 

Area Production/Supt, 
Box 2167 - Hobbs, New Mexico 

Addre ss' 

1; 
This is to certify that the 
well location shown on the 
plat in Section B was plotted 
from fiel d notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision and that the 
same is true and correct to 
the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 
Date Surveyed July 2. 1958 

glstered Professional 
ngineer and/or Land Surveyor. CEnc 

C e r t i f i c a t e No. 676 


